

**HB 2425 - DIGEST**

(SUBSTITUTED FOR - SEE 1ST SUB)

Changes the term "massage practitioner" to "massage therapist."

Changes the term "animal massage practitioner" to "animal massage therapist."

Requires the department of health to issue new licenses and renewals as they become due using the new terms as appropriate.